Form No. 3408-337 Rev D

TORO.

Count onit.

El Auger Bolt Pin Kit

133-2576
Ed Bolzen-Kit fur Raumwerk

133-2576

@ Kit goupille et boulons de
tariere
133-2576

¥ Bryteboltsett

133-2576

Brytbultsats

133-2576

www.Toro.com. C €






Form No. 3408-329 Rev C

Auger Bolt Pin Kit

TORO® Power Max® Heavy Duty Snowthrower
Model No. 133-2576

Installation Instructions

Installation

Loose Parts

Use the chart below to verify that all parts have been shipped.

Description Qty. Use
Bolt (5/16 x 2-1/2 inches) 2
Spacer 2
Locknut (5/16 inch) 2 Install the kit.
Bolt (1/4 x 2 inches) 2
Locknut (1/4 inch) 2

Installing the Kit

1. Shut off the engine and secure the machine from movement before you begin to work on it.

2. Replace bolts, spacers (if applicable), and locknuts as needed; refer to Figure 1 for the appropriate orientation.
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Figure 1
1. Locknut (5/16 inch) 3. Bolt (5/16 x 2-1/2 inches) 5. Bolt (1/4 x 2 inches)
2. Spacer 4. Locknut (1/4 inch)
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o . Form No. 3408-330 Rev D
Bolzen-Kit fur Raumwerk

TORO® Schneefrase Power Max® Heavy Duty
Modellnr. 133-2576

Installationsanweisungen

Installation

Einzelteile
Prifen Sie anhand der nachstehenden Tabelle, dass Sie alle im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Teile erhalten haben.
Beschreibung Menge Verwendung
Bolzen (5/16" x 2%4") 2
Distanzstlick 2
Sicherungsmutter (5/16") 2 Einbauen des Kits.
Bolzen (V4" x 2") 2
Sicherungsmutter (4") 2

Einbauen des Kits

1. Stellen Sie den Motor ab und stellen sicher, dass sich die Maschine nicht bewegen kann, bevor Sie an ihr arbeiten.

2. Ersetzen Sie die Schrauben, Distanzstlicke (falls vorhanden) und Sicherungsmuttern bei Bedarf, siche Bild 1 fiir die
richtige Ausrichtung;
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Bild 1
1. Sicherungsmutter (5/16") 3. Bolzen (5/16" x 2%%") 5. Bolzen (4" x 2")
2. Distanzstlick 4. Sicherungsmutter (¥4")
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. . . Form No. 3408-331 Rev C
Kit goupille et boulons de tariere

TORO® Fraises a neige double étage Power Max®
N° de modéle 133-2576

Instructions de montage

Montage

Pieces détachées

Reportez-vous au tableau ci-dessous pour vérifier si toutes les pieces ont été expédiées.

Description Qté Utilisation
Boulon (5/16" x 27%") 2
Entretoise 2
Contre-écrou (5/16") 2 Montez le kit.
Boulon (4" x 2") 2
Contre-écrou (V") 2

Montage du kit

1. Coupez le moteur et calez la machine pout I'empécher de bouger avant de commencer 2 travailler dessus.

2. Remplacez les boulons, les entretoises (le cas échéant) et les contre-écrous au besoin ; voir la Figure 1 pour l'orientation

*

cotrrecte.
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Figure 1
1. Contre-écrou (5/16") 3. Boulon (5/16" x 27%") 5. Boulon (4" x 2")
2. Entretoise 4. Contre-écrou (¥4")
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Form No. 3408-333 Rev C

Bryteboltsett

TORO® Kraftig Power Max® Heavy Duty snafreser
Modelinr. 133-2576

Installasjonsveiledning

Montering

Lose deler

Bruk diagrammet nedenfor som en sjekkliste for & kontrollere at alle delene er sendt.

Beskrivelse Ant. Bruk
Bolt (5/16 x 2% tommer)
Avstandsstykke
Lasemutter (5/16 tomme)
Bolt (V4 x 2 tommer)
Lasemutter (2 tomme)

Monter settet.

NNDNNDNDDN

Montere settet

1. Sld av motoren, og sikre maskinen mot bevegelser for du begynner 4 arbeide pé den.

2. Skift ut bolter, avstandsstykker (hvis aktuelt) og lasemutterne etter behov. Se Figur 1 for riktig retning.
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Figur 1
1. Lasemutter (5/16 tomme) 3. Bolt (5/16 x 2% tommer) 5. Bolt (4 x 2 tommer)
2. Avstandsstykke 4. Lasemutter (Y4 tomme)
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Brytbultsats

Form No. 3408-336 Rev C

TORO® Power Max®-snoslunga for tung drift

Modellnr 133-2576

Monteringsanvisningar

Montering

Losa delar

Anvand diagrammet nedan for att kontrollera att alla delar finns med.

Beskrivning Antal Anvandning
Skruv (5/16 x 2%z tum) 2
Distansbricka 2
Lasmutter (5/16 tum) 2 Montera satsen.
Skruv (V4 x 2 tum) 2
Lasmutter (V4 tum) 2

Montera satsen

1. Sting av motorn och se till att maskinen inte kan r6ra sig innan underhall utfors.

2. Byt ut skruvar, distansbrickor (om tillimpliga) och ldsmuttrar vid behov. Se Figur 1 f6r korrekt placering.

1. Lasmutter (5/16 tum)
2. Distansbricka

Figur 1

3. Skruv (5/16 x 2% tum)
4. Lasmutter (V4 tum)
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5. Skruv (Y4 x 2 tum)
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